
From: Shore Support 
Sent: Saturday, December 20, 2014 1:31 AM 
To: MY Te Manu 
Cc: Alan Wilson; Simon Phillips SA; Myla; Sunami 
Subject: RE: ETA - ETD TE MANU AT MFL 

Hi Dave — 

<=p> 

OK — well understoo= — the bunkers are definitely arranged and sure we can load all the =ig stuff there also. 

<=p> 

I will change the dockspa=e in MFL back to a T dock . 

<=o> 

I'll also find out =bout the college football and let you know — 

See you soon...<=o:p> 

<=p> 

Best regards<Rpan> 

<=p> 

Simon Manley 
SHORE SUPPORT 
Simpson Bay Marina/ Plaza Del Lago 
Airport Rd, Simpson Bay 
St Maarten 

Cell:( 

Phone 

Email: 
family:"Calibri","sans-=erif";color:#1F497D"> 

WEBSITE &nb=p; www.shoresupport.net <http://www.shoresupport.net> =/span> 

<=p> 

From: MY Te Ma= 
Sent: Friday, Decem er , : 
To: Shore Support 

EFTA_R1_00167395 
EFTA01809222



Cc: Alan Wilson; Simon Phillips SA; Myla; Sunami 
Subject: Re: ETA - ETD TE MANU AT MFL 

Hi Simon, 

Sorry for the confusion as you know nothing is ever =traight forward in this game - The charter is due to start in St. 
Thomas 2=/12 but due to the limited time available to prepare the yacht, we have co=tacted the broker & asked if the 
clients can embark in SXM - We are still awaiting a reply but hope to rece=ve news later today 

Not sure if you received my request for bunkers (40,=00 Its) upon arrival SXM (am) 25/12 but I was hoping to get all 
provisions=(heavy items) loaded at the fuel berth before moving to the alongside T He=d in the marina - The breakwater 
is OK for a short stop but if we stay for a few days & embark passenge=s then the T - Head is the better options. 

TM is still scheduled to proceed to the BVI's =amp; disembark in St. Thomas but if we are delayed by weather then we 
may =eed a few extra days in MFL (Hence 4 - 5 days) - Now you have the inner wo=kings of the Master Plan so we are all 
on the same page 

Please advise best venue for the charter clien=s to view US College Football games in SXM & BVI's - We have sig=ed with 
DIRECT TV TRINIDAD SPORTS MAX Package but unfortunately Collage Fo=tball is not listed 

Best Regards 

Capt. Dave Johnson & C=ew 

www.yachttemanu.com <http://www.yach=temanu.com> 

</=> 

Capt. Mobile UK: 

Boat Cell UK: 

</=> 

On Dec 18, 2014, at 10:00 PM, Shore Support wrote:=o:p> 
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Hi Dave=/p> 

<=p> 

Confusing it is — 4=5 days on the marina? 

I thought you were doing = run past. 

<=p> 

I had already booked the =reakwater dock for you — easy to load and offload etc...<=:p> 

(but no power) — is=this OK? 

<=p> 

We did launch Alikan, tes= run and found a bad gearshift cable, so it was a good thing — we re=auled her at bobby's 
marina to do the antifoul 

<=p> 

She will be all ready to =o. 

<=p> 

Best regards,=/o:p> 

<=p> 

Simon Manley 
SHORE SUPPORT 
Simpson Bay Marina/ Plaza Del Lago 
Airport Rd, Simpson Bay apan style="font-size:11.0ptfont-family:"Calibri","sans-s=rif";color:#1F497D"> 
St Maarten 

Cell: 

Phone 

Email 

WEBSITE &nb=p; ww=.shoresupport.net<http://www.shoresupport.net/> 

<=p> 

From: MY Te Manu 
Sent: Thursday, De=ember 18, 2014 6:04 AM 
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To 
Cc: Marie Lucie Ma=ina Fort Louis; Shore Support; Home and Marine Couture 
Subject: Re: ETA -=ETD TE MANU AT MFL 

Hi Ted, 

I hope all is well SXM, MY Te Manu is making good we=tbound progress in the Atlantic in moderate / rough conditions. 
=/o:p> 

Please confirm if alongside dockage options will be =vailable upon arrival (ETA SXM 25/12/2014) - Estimated duration of 
stay 4 = 5 days 

Best Regards 

Capt. Dave Johnson & Crew 

www.yachttemanu.com <http://www.yachttemanu.com/=> </=:p> 

Capt. Mobile UK: + 

Boat Cell UK: 

VOIP: 

<=p> 

On Dec 5, 2014, at 8:14 AM, ALEXTUS Ted wrote: 

Hi Captain Da=e, 
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=o:p> 

Roger that. Drive safely =nd see you soon. 

Ted. 

<=p> 

De : MY Te Manu 
03:35 A: 
E=A - ETD TE MANU AT MFL 

Hi Ted, 

=/span> Envoye : ve=dredi 5 dEcembre 2014 
Cc : Marie Lu=ie Marina Fort Louis; Simon Manley Shore Support SXM Objet : Re: 

Tks yr latest, vessels scheduled d=parture from Europe has been delayed due to sever weather in the Western 
M=diterranean (Revised ETA SXM 23/12/2014) - ETD SXM will be advised as soon=as vessels schedule has been 
confirmed 

Best Regards 

Capt. Dave Johnson & C=ew 

www.yachttemanu.com <http://www.yach=temanu.com/> </=pan> 

</=> 

Capt. Mobile UK: 

Boat Cell UK: + 

</=> 

VOIP: + 

</=> 

eFax: 

</=> 
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Mailing Address: 

C/o All Services SRL =/span> 

=o:p> 

On Dec 4, 2014, at 11:00 AM, ALEXT=S Ted < > wrote: 

Hi Captain Dave and crew,</=:p> 

Trust all is good with you guys!=o:p> 

Would you please confirm Te Manu'= ETA-ETD. 

Looking forward to hearing from you. 

Best regards, 

Ted ALEX=US 

=o:p> 

SARI. SAM=GEST 

MARINA F=RT LOUIS 

Charg=E9 Relations Clientele 
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Custo=er Services 

Cell:(Int) 

Tel.:(Int) 

Fax:(Int) 

www.mari nafortloui s.comc/=:p> 

cirnage0=14pg> 
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